On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda items as follows: minutes of December 13, 2016; paid routine and recurring invoices for December 16 and 22, 2016; payroll and wage changes for January 6, 2017; paid tax seizure invoices for December 20, 2016; monthly report for revenue and disbursements and action on Certificate of Attendance to County Treasurers' Association of Texas Conference for Rhonda Burkhart. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-37, Page 3)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to approve purchase of cradlepoint units for the Sheriff's Department. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve resolution of the Hill County Commissioners Court in opposition to re:searchTX for the records held in the E-File System. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-37, Page 13)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to deem motor graders as salvage/surplus for Hill County Commissioner Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

Л

160

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to sell/auction motor graders for Hill County Commissioner Precinct #4 and to sell on Renee Bates. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye.

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered approve to deem old phones as salvage/surplus for the Hill County Sheriff's office. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to sell or trade phones for Hill County Sheriff's office on Renee Bates. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to adjourn in honor of Retiring Commissioner Larry Wright. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

LAKE PREC #4